GCPRA Freedom RV Year-End Standings

2019

TOTAL
Bareback
Rio Lee $2,134
John Killian $1,544
Tolman Moore $1,468
Tyrick Wilson $1,436
Patrick Liddell $420
Tie Down Roping
Luke Jeffries $2,118
Seth Hall $2,098
Logan Bird $1,287
Homer Sanders $850
Tristan Mahoney $850
Andrew Martin $632
Tyler Montano $575
Kalai Nobriga $434
Ty Anderson $432
Tyler Whitlow $414
Colton Guin $372
Dean Holyan $318
Derek Runyon $315
Weston Crane $310
Hunter Reaume $305
Pat Bain $248
Jeff Frizzell $196
Sherrick Sanborn $191
Talon Cooper $186
Kyle Dutton $139
Joseph Parsons $114
Jon Baer $106
Inc. Tie Down Roping
Jeff Frizzell $1,275
Dean Holyan $1,193
Casey Green $919

Colton Guin $742



Conor Curbello
Shannon Baer
Quintin Forte
Pat Bain

Joe Grant
Chuck Burt
Paul Carmen
Trent Tidwell
Dale Davies
Jonathan Jacobs
Mike Enervold
Mike Tabeling
Corbin Fisher
Randy Scouten
Jackson Clark
Willard Moody

Steer Wrestling
Clem Zievert
Derek Worthen
Trey Nahrgang
Trevor Duhon
Trey Robertson
Burley White
Clayton Tuchscherer
Grady Gray
Newt Novich
Cutter Parsons
Wyatt Jurney
McLane Arballo
Tim Robertson
Denton Petersen
Tyke Kipp
Michael True
Ringo Robinson
Justin Kimsey

Breakaway
Hayley Dalton-Estes

Leigh Ann Billingsley
Kellie Worthen
Shelby Alfred

Kayse Mahoney

$727
$575
$560
$502
$350
$320
$303
$299
$257
$242
$184
$180
$162
$162
$160
$152

$2,207
$971
$695
$615
$575
$541
$524
$524
$506
$433
$343
$297
$223
$208
$163
$116
$90
$45

$2,301
$1,642
$1,513
$1,373
$1,246



Brynlee Lindsey
Kaylee Billingsley
Devyn Dennison
Lakota Bird

Jessi Burdett
Sierra Jo Keith
Sherina Singer
Bobbie Riggs
Kimmer Severance
Crystal Magoffin
Baili Carter
Maddee Doerr
Danya Weir
Carly Billington
McKenzie Frizzell
Rayna Billingsley
Heather Hoff-Wright
Kaila Helms
Kelton Little
Alexis Doutre
Kelsey Jeffries
Taylor Allen
Kristin True
Carol Bachman
Shancee Howell
Tarah Reed

Erin Luttrell

Barrels

Kelli Arizmendi
Stacey Padilla
Desiree Ence
Cindy Woods
Rebecca Kenner

Jolee Lautaret Jordan

Lynnzie Lindstrom
Tomie Hoyecki
Lisa Lutjen
Marcia Fuller
Allison Resor
Summer Hatch
Kelly Robertson
Laura Carmen
Amanda Thorpe

$851
$779
$725
$538
$524
$510
$448
$420
$410
$393
$362
$330
$326
$290
$254
$245
$237
$204
$189
$179
$133
$133

$91

$80

$70

$48

$32

$3,010
$2,664
$1,821
$1,498
$1,489
$1,374
$1,370
$1,193
$1,058
$1,053
$1,024

$951

$881

$848

$778



Kristin Brashears
Susan Siggins
Tarryn Lee
Cheyenne Lindsey
Jenna Duhon
Ashley Haller
Dana Ashworth
Cassie DeWitt
Melanie Edwards
Joan Usher

Tara Seaton
Shancee Howell
Cheryl Murray
Belle Lockhart
Marissa Simpson
Rhonda Dimmick
Sheila Akins

Dolli Lautaret
Toni Karre
Jaqueline Nichols
Courtney Wood
Sydney Jacob
Sherry Cervi
Patty Harrison
Summer Largent
Cheyanne Tannery

Inc. Barrels
Cabrina Vickers
Madeline Johnson
Allison Hardt
Jessica Somers
Eileen Geraghty
Carrie Jankee
Cathy Ruiz
Rhonda Dimmick
Amanda Thorpe
Alexis Smith
Tabie Reed

Zale Delp

Caitlin Forrest
Cheyane Tannery
Scout Magill
Hayden Smith
Victoria Covert

$775
$729
$686
$627
$568
$545
$427
$407
$401
$353
$335
$312
$291
$235
$208
$191
$189
$181
$152
$147
$120
$118
$109

$86

$74

$61

$1,180
$1,078
$923
$738
$604
$588
$525
$465
$463
$458
$434
$402
$381
$366
$352
$338
$332



Cassie DeWitt $327

Dana Ashworth $327
Lisa Heldreth $326
Jayme Fish $301
Carly Billington $282
Robyn Lively $239
Amanda Radford $237
Brittany Davis $229
Chelsea Olszewski $214
Sydney Jacob $208
Julie Childress $160
Stephanie Lydic $157
Melanie Edwards $155
Brandee Tweten $135
Chelsey Raney $126
Londin Willis $108
Taylor Overson $101
Kiersten Pettus $95
Allison Miller $86
Leigh Ann Billingsley $69
Hallie Miller $57
Tara Seaton $45

Open Team Roping Heading

Josh Siggins $2,661
Travis Whitlow $2,121
Michael Calmelat $1,558
Tanner Baldwin $1,526
John Gaona $1,362
Trey Blackmore $855
Tyler Whitlow $789
Nicole Baggarley $668
Nate Singletary $660
Jason Thorstenson $656
Tyler Kaess $570
Erich Rogers $470
Pedro Egurrola $404
Paul Brashears $377
Shain Kee $330
Ty Thomas $290
Seth Hal $268
Rhett Anderson $257
Ed Hawley $172
Tyler Getzwiller $139

Mike Enervold $132



Clay Robertson $72
Casey Green $60

Open Team Roping Heeling

Tyler Whitlow $1,535
Junior Zambrano $1,427
TJ Brown $1,403
Cory Petska $1,097
Anthony Calmelat $901
Tanner Bryson $900
James Flake $855
Clint Harry $828
Bruce Reidhead $804
Tanner Luttrell $783
Cole Shott $720
Tom Bill Johnson $660
Seth Hall $610
Lil Michael Calmelat $610
Owen Perkins $495
Cesar De La Cruz $470
Austin Sanders $395
Scotty Raines $377
Matt Morford $290
Nano Garza $290
Steven Gaona $139
Casey Green $132
Kyle McCabe $60

Inc. Team Roping Heading

AJ Lutz $1,443
Hudd Gutierrez $1,039
Ty Thomas $971
James Flake $783
Casey Lincoln $727
John Gaona $669
Landon Ellis $651
Nicole Baggarley $650
Garrett Sanders $612
Skylar Gishie $595
Cooper Reidhead $574
Colter Sellers $471

Caslyn Weidenbener $446



Steve Gaona $445

Mike Enervold $397
Bob Pimental $347
Nathan Fry $287
Sterling Walker $223
Seth Hall $144
Shea Freeland $135
Michael Freeland $124
Casey Green $112
Mark Carlisle $102

Inc. Team Roping Heeling

Kyle McCabe $1,369
Lil Michael Calmelat $1,027
Shawn Connelly $920
Salvador Flores $872
Cole Shott $828
Cheyenne Sherwood $783
Dylan Davies $727
Cody Resor $719
Larry Webber $651
Matt Morford $637
Shain Kee $595
Cashton Weidenbener $446
Dillon Foster $426
Casey Green $397
Barrett Littell $334
Cooper Reidhead $287
Kelly Barrett $243
Phil De La Cruz $223
Trey Nowlin $148
Tyler Montano $144
Michael Freeland $135
Mike Enervold $112
Raymond Plant $102

Saddle Bronc Riding

Cooper DeWitt $1,488
Weston Mann $1,394
Zane Munoz $1,390
Chance West $996
Chad Shaw $885
Jay Joaquin $856
Charles Lytle $512

Huck Sandsness $138



Bull Riding

Willie Dynes

Paul Carrales
Hunter Kelly

Wyatt Nez

Woyatt Austin
Nathaniel McFarland
Isaiah Ortiz
Rahean Hart
Colton Zavesky
Brian Ferguson
Brandon McCassie

$2,100
$1,192
$917
$745
$585
$491
$441
$359
$289
$37
$30



